BLOODHORSE

SIRE PROGENY PERFORMANCE HISTORY AT PIMLICO, 2000-16

The charts on the following pages show the performance statistics from 2000 through 2016 for the progeny of sires represented by a starter in the races carded at
Pimlico Friday, May 19, and Saturday, May 20. If a sire is not listed, then he’s had no starters at Pimlico during the designated period. Several of the sires not listed
are second-crop sires that haven’t as many runners relative to other sires. These missing sires are represented by the progeny records for their own sires, such as
The Factor, whose sire is War Front. Sires included had three or more starters unless they had a winner. All sires or grandsires of Preakness Stakes (G1) starters are
in bold. All percentages are calculated from runners. The “Wnrs >9f” is the number of winners at 9 furlongs or more.

Sire—Dam Ll il P Earnings
(% Rnrs) (% Rnrs) (% Rnrs)
Albert the Great Go for Gin—Bright Feather 22 6 (27%) $153,330
Algorithms Bernardini—Ava Knowsthecode 1 1 (100%) $22,800
Alphabet Soup Cozzene—llliterate 4 9 (22%) 1(2%) $434,083
Arch Kris S.—Aurora 38 8 (21%) 1(3%) 1 (3%) $411,580
Artie Schiller El Prado (IRE)—Hidden Light 27 2 (7%) $182,190
Awesome of Course Awesome Again—Mais Oui & 1(33%) $27,040
Badge of Silver Silver Deputy—Silveroo 13 1(8%) $64,790
Bellamy Road Concerto—Hurry Home Hillary 17 3 (18%) $107,690
Benchmark Alydar—Winters' Love 4 1(25%) $70,080
Bernardini AP. Indy—Cara Rafaela 23 5 (22%) $215,950
Bernstein Storm Cat—La Affirmed 31 7 (23%) 1(3%) $245,280
Big Brown Boundary—Mien 22 1(5%) $192,600
Birdstone Grindstone—Dear Birdie 22 2 (9%) 1(5%) 1 (5%) $492,200
Blame Arch—Liable 8 4 (50%) $147,050
Bop Rahy—Golden Guinea 21 7 (33%) $270,690
Broken Vow Unbridled—Wedding Vow 65 18 (28%) $566,167
Bullshay Tiznow—The Hess Express 16 1(6%) $94,832
Candy Ride (ARG) Ride the Rails—Candy Girl (ARG) 27 11 (41%) 1 (4%) 1 (4%) $392,124
Cape Blanco (IRE) Galileo (IRE)—Laurel Delight (GB) 3 $7,800
Chapel Royal Montbrook—Cut Class Leanne 21 5 (24%) $96,710
Cherokee's Boy Citidancer—Cherokee Wonder 26 9 (35%) $274,715
Chester House Mr. Prospector—Toussaud 10 3 (30%) $86,480
Cindago Indian Charlie—Tupelo Belle 1 1 (100%) $43,740
Circular Quay Thunder Gulch—Circle of Life 3 2 (67%) $47,500
City Zip Carson City—Baby Zip 47 9 (19%) $408,837
Closing Argument Successful Appeal—Mrs. Greeley 12 4 (33%) $159,740
Coastal Storm Storm Cat—~Pearl City 8 2 (25%) $22,800
Colonel John Tiznow—Sweet Damsel 10 5 (50%) $116,910
Concorde's Tune Concorde Bound—~Parisian Tune 36 11 (31%) $421,070
Corinthian Pulpit—Multiply 21 4 (19%) $124,146
Crimson Classic Sky Classic—Marianna's Girl 1 1 (100%) $40,830
Curlin Smart Strike—Sherriff's Deputy 30 14 (47%) 1(3%) 1(3%) $1,659,867
D'wildcat Forest Wildcat—D'Enough 15 3 (20%) $113,266
Dance With Ravens A.P. Indy—Dance Smartly 76 19 (25%) $594,660
Danehill Danzig—Razyana 3 $7,800
Dansili (GB) Danehill—Hasili (IRE) 4 $40,420
Desert Party Street Cry (IRE)—Sage Cat 2 2 (100%) $48,780
Discreet Cat Forestry—Pretty Discreet 24 7 (29%) 2 (8%) 1 (4%) $321,580
Discreetly Mine Mineshaft—Pretty Discreet 2 1 (50%) $32,440
Distorted Humor Forty Niner—Danzig's Beauty 51 19 (37%) 5 (10%) 3 (6%) $1,569,915
Dixie Union Dixieland Band—She's Tops 39 12 (31%) 3 (8%) $447,873
Domestic Dispute Unbridled's Song—Majestical Moment 60 13 (22%) 1(2%) $413,836



Dunkirk
Dynaformer

E Dubai

El Corredor
Elusive Quality
Empire Maker
English Channel
Eskendereya
Even the Score
Exchange Rate
First Defence
First Dude

Five Star Day
Forest Wildcat
Friesan Fire
Galileo (IRE)
Ghostzapper
Giant's Causeway
Go for Gin
Graeme Hall
Great Notion
Hard Spun
Harlan's Holiday
Hat Trick (JPN)
High Cotton

Holy Roman Emperor (IRE)
Im Millennium Man
Include

Indian Charlie
Indy Wind

Into Mischief
Jump Start
Kitalpha

Kitten's Joy
Lemon Drop Kid
Leroidesanimaux (BRZ)
Limehouse
Lonhro (AUS)
Lookin At Lucky
Luftikus

Macho Uno
Majestic Warrior
Majesticperfection
Malibu Moon
Medallist
Midnight Lute
Mineshaft
Mizzen Mast
Monarchos

More Than Ready
Munnings

Noble Causeway

Sire—Dam

Unbridled's Song—Secret Status
Roberto—Andover Way

Mr. Prospector—Words of War
Mr. Greeley—Silvery Swan

Gone West—Touch of Greatness
Unbridled—Toussaud

Smart Strike—Belva

Giant's Causeway—Aldebaran Light
Unbridled's Song—Ashtabula
Danzig—Sterling Pound
Unbridled's Song—Honest Lady
Stephen Got Even—Run Sarah Run
Carson City—Reggie V

Storm Cat—Victoria Beauty

A.P. Indy—Bollinger (AUS)
Sadler's Wells—Urban Sea
Awesome Again—Baby Zip
Storm Cat—Mariah's Storm
Cormorant—Never Knock
Dehere—Win Crafty Lady
Elusive Quality—Evening Primrose
Danzig—Turkish Tryst
Harlan—Christmas in Aiken
Sunday Silence—Tricky Code
Dixie Union—Happy Tune
Danehill—L'On Vite

Aloha Prospector—-Brilliant Melody
Broad Brush—llleria

In Excess (IRE)—Soviet Sojourn
A.P. Indy—Zagora

Harlan's Holiday—Leslie's Lady
A.P. Indy—Steady Cat

Mr. Prospector—Miesque

El Prado (IRE)—Kitten's First
Kingmambo—Charming Lassie
Candy Stripes—Dissemble (GB)
Grand Slam—Dixieland Blues
Octagonal (NZ)—Shadea (NZ)
Smart Strike—Private Feeling
Meadowlake—Andora

Holy Bull—Primal Force

A.P. Indy—Dream Supreme
Harlan's Holiday—Act So Noble
A.P. Indy—Macoumba

Touch Gold—Santaria

Real Quiet—Candytuft

A.P. Indy—Prospectors Delite
Cozzene—Kinema

Maria's Mon—Regal Band
Southern Halo—Woodman's Girl
Speightstown—La Comete
Giant's Causeway—Mimi's Golden Girl

141
29
18
27
27
13
60

Wnrs
(% Rnrs)

2 (29%)
19 (29%)
0 (26%)

8 (30%)

17 (30%)
11 (33%)
2 (11%)

11%)
15%)
30%)
42%)
1 (50%)
(25%)
19%)
3 (9%)

(
(
2 (10%)
(
(
(

[SCIEY

1 (25%)
37 (26%)
11 (38%)

8 (30%)
8 (30%)
5 (38%)
14 (23%)
1(13%)

SWrs
(% Rnrs)

3 (5%)
1(3%)

3 (5%)

5 (15%)
1(5%)

2 (5%)
2 (22%)
1(7%)

3 (5%)

1(3%)
2 (3%)

2 (4%)

3 (7%)

2 (4%)
2 (4%)
3 (5%)
2 (7%)

2 (4%)
1 (4%)

5 (4%)

2 (7%)
1 (4%)

2 (3%)

GSWrs
(% Rnrs)

Earnings

$42,510

3 (5%) $749,874
1(3%) $274,931
$200,653

1(2%) $1,293,536
3 (9%) $1,041,340
1(5%) $388,977
$48,010

$29,770

$482,380

1(11%) $198,710

$11,230

1(7%) $203,040
1(2%) $749,435
$72,507

$26,750

1(3%) $481,691
$610,520

$477,134

$235,440

$836,099

$245,430

2 (5%) $590,554
$41,970

$92,110

$37,000

$44,340

1(2%) $680,350
$774,351

$14,550

$50,250

$780,176

$39,870

$282,040

1(2%) $615,745
$473,600

$351,767

$23,800

$40,580

$54,770

$416,930

$130,518

$68,030

$1,624,067

$291,360

$184,140

$595,081

1 (4%) $339,295
$141,460

1(2%) $612,174.00
$94,460

$4,170



Northern Afleet
Not For Love

Oasis Dream (GB)

Paddy O'Prado
Parker's Storm Cat
Peace Rules
Pioneerof the Nile
Pleasantly Perfect
Power by Far
Purim

Quality Road
Quiet American
Repent

Roaring Fever
Rock Hard Ten
Roman Ruler
Scat Daddy
Scipion

Sidney's Candy
Sightseeing
Silver Train

Sky Mesa
Smarty Jones
Speightstown
Stormy Atlantic
Straight Talking
Street Boss
Street Cry (IRE)
Street Hero
Street Magician
Strong Hope
Student Council
Successful Appeal
Super Saver
Tale of Ekati

Tale of the Cat
Tapit

Temple City

Tiz Wonderful
Tiznow

Too Much Bling
Two Punch

U S Ranger
Unbridled's Song
Uncle Mo

Value Plus

War Chant

War Front

War Pass
Wildcat Heir

Yes It's True

Sire—Dam

Afleet—Nuryette
Mr. Prospector—Dance Number
Green Desert—Hope (IRE)

El Prado (IRE)—Fun House

Storm Cat—Macoumba
Jules—Hold to Fashion

Empire Maker—Star of Goshen
Pleasant Colony—Regal State
Power of Mind—Farrah Foxet
Dynaformer—Kirsteena

Elusive Quality—Kobla
Fappiano—Demure

Louis Quatorze—Baby Grace (ARG)
Storm Cat—Pennant Fever

Kris S.—Tersa

Fusaichi Pegasus—Silvery Swan
Johanneshurg—Love Style

A.P. Indy—Strawberry Reason
Candy Ride (ARG)—Fair Exchange
Pulpit—Resort

0ld Trieste—Ridden in Thestars
Pulpit—Caress

Elusive Quality—I'll Get Along
Gone West—Silken Cat

Storm Cat—Hail Atlantis

Dixieland Band—Gin Talking
Street Cry (IRE)—Blushing Ogygian
Machiavellian—Helen Street (GB)
Street Cry (IRE)—Squall Linda
Street Cry (IRE)—Magical Meadow
Grand Slam—Shining Through
Kingmambo—Class Kris

Valid Appeal—Successful Dancer
Maria's Mon—Supercharger

Tale of the Cat—Silence Beauty (JPN)
Storm Cat—Yarn

Pulpit—Tap Your Heels
Dynaformer—Curriculum
Tiznow—Evil

Cee's Tizzy—Cee's Song
Rubiano—Rose Colored Lady

Mr. Prospector—Heavenly Cause
Danzig—My Annette
Unbridled—Trolley Song

Indian Charlie—Playa Maya
Unbridled's Song—Roll Over Baby
Danzig—Hollywood Wildcat
Danzig—Starry Dreamer
Cherokee Run—Vue

Forest Wildcat—Penniless Heiress
Is It True—Clever Monique

41
290

40
27
12
25

18
12
66
21

24
27
23
47

24
45
28
56
72

18
22

21

28
11

7

50

46

213

58

17
21
16

35
55

Wnrs

(% Rnrs)

8 (20%)
94 (32%)
1 (50%)

9 (23%)
9 (33%)
2 (17%)
4 (16%)

3 (17%)
7 (32%)
1 (50%)
5 (24%)
5 (56%)

5 (26%)
7 (15%)
1.(100%)

72 (34%)
1(20%)

16 (28%)
1(11%)
6 (35%)
6 (29%)
3 (19%)
3 (60%)

12 (34%)

12 (22%)

SWrs
(% Rnrs)

2 (5%)
14 (5%)

1 (3%)

1(8%)

1(8%)
2 (3%)

1(6%)
2 (9%)

1 (14%)

1 (4%)

2 (3%)

1 (14%)

7 (3%)

4 (7%)
1(11%)

1(6%)
2 (40%)
1(3%)
1(2%)

GSWrs
(% Rnrs)

1(2%) $1,075,711
$4,327,738

$14,280

$302,200

$731,506

$246,585

1(8%) $1,176,460
$168,081

$18,920

$195,130

$153,602

$716,307

$181,795

$22,960

$234,002

$283,680

$211,390

$412,434

$20,670

$34,445

$296,623

1(2%) $469,350
$292,782

$627,697

1(1%) $677,455
$29,920

$207,910

1(5%) $448,690
$13,740

$241,466

$171,256.00

$190,580

$444,893

$99,650

$336,374

1(1%) $1,293,462
$772,770

$74,850

$190,060

$348,101

$13,920

$2,562,141

$35,700

1(2%) $814,556
1(11%) $265,040
$126,640

$141,710

$148,070

2 (40%) $304,020
$454,724

$343,519

Earnings



Wnrs SWrs GSWrs

Slelan (%Rnrs) | (%Rnrs) | (% Rnrs) Sailngs




