

SIRE PROGENY PERFORMANCE HISTORY AT PIMLICO, 2000-16

The charts on the following pages show the performance statistics from 2000 through 2016 for the progeny of sires represented by a starter in the races carded at Pimlico Friday, May 19, and Saturday, May 20. If a sire is not listed, then he's had no starters at Pimlico during the designated period. Several of the sires not listed are second-crop sires that haven't as many runners relative to other sires. These missing sires are represented by the progeny records for their own sires, such as The Factor, whose sire is War Front. Sires included had three or more starters unless they had a winner. All sires or grandsires of Preakness Stakes (G1) starters are in **bold**. All percentages are calculated from runners. The "Wnrs \geq 9f" is the number of winners at 9 furlongs or more.

Sire	Sire—Dam	Rnrs	Wnrs (% Rnrs)	SWrs (% Rnrs)	GSWrs (% Rnrs)	Earnings	Wnrs ≥9f
Albert the Great	Go for Gin—Bright Feather	22	6 (27%)			\$153,330	
Algorithms	Bernardini—Ava Knowsthecode	1	1 (100%)			\$22,800	
Alphabet Soup	Cozzene—Illiterate	41	9 (22%)	1 (2%)		\$434,083	
Arch	Kris S.—Aurora	38	8 (21%)	1 (3%)	1 (3%)	\$411,580	2
Artie Schiller	El Prado (IRE)—Hidden Light	27	2 (7%)			\$182,190	
Awesome of Course	Awesome Again—Mais Oui	3	1 (33%)			\$27,040	
Badge of Silver	Silver Deputy—Silveroo	13	1 (8%)			\$64,790	
Bellamy Road	Concerto—Hurry Home Hillary	17	3 (18%)			\$107,690	
Benchmark	Alydar—Winters' Love	4	1 (25%)			\$70,080	
Bernardini	A.P. Indy—Cara Rafaela	23	5 (22%)			\$215,950	
Bernstein	Storm Cat—La Affirmed	31	7 (23%)	1 (3%)		\$245,280	
Big Brown	Boundary—Mien	22	1 (5%)			\$192,600	
Birdstone	Grindstone—Dear Birdie	22	2 (9%)	1 (5%)	1 (5%)	\$492,200	1
Blame	Arch—Liable	8	4 (50%)			\$147,050	
Вор	Rahy—Golden Guinea	21	7 (33%)			\$270,690	
Broken Vow	Unbridled—Wedding Vow	65	18 (28%)			\$566,167	
Bullsbay	Tiznow—The Hess Express	16	1 (6%)			\$94,832	
Candy Ride (ARG)	Ride the Rails—Candy Girl (ARG)	27	11 (41%)	1 (4%)	1 (4%)	\$392,124	1
Cape Blanco (IRE)	Galileo (IRE)—Laurel Delight (GB)	3				\$7,800	
Chapel Royal	Montbrook—Cut Class Leanne	21	5 (24%)			\$96,710	
Cherokee's Boy	Citidancer—Cherokee Wonder	26	9 (35%)			\$274,715	
Chester House	Mr. Prospector—Toussaud	10	3 (30%)			\$86,480	
Cindago	Indian Charlie—Tupelo Belle	1	1 (100%)			\$43,740	
Circular Quay	Thunder Gulch—Circle of Life	3	2 (67%)			\$47,500	
City Zip	Carson City—Baby Zip	47	9 (19%)			\$408,837	1
Closing Argument	Successful Appeal—Mrs. Greeley	12	4 (33%)			\$159,740	
Coastal Storm	Storm Cat—Pearl City	8	2 (25%)			\$22,800	
Colonel John	Tiznow—Sweet Damsel	10	5 (50%)			\$116,910	
Concorde's Tune	Concorde Bound—Parisian Tune	36	11 (31%)			\$421,070	
Corinthian	Pulpit—Multiply	21	4 (19%)			\$124,146	
Crimson Classic	Sky Classic—Marianna's Girl	1	1 (100%)			\$40,830	1
Curlin	Smart Strike—Sherriff's Deputy	30	14 (47%)	1 (3%)	1 (3%)	\$1,659,867	2
D'wildcat	Forest Wildcat—D'Enough	15	3 (20%)			\$113,266	
Dance With Ravens	A.P. Indy—Dance Smartly	76	19 (25%)			\$594,660	
Danehill	Danzig—Razyana	3				\$7,800	
Dansili (GB)	Danehill—Hasili (IRE)	4				\$40,420	
Desert Party	Street Cry (IRE)—Sage Cat	2	2 (100%)			\$48,780	
Discreet Cat	Forestry—Pretty Discreet	24	7 (29%)	2 (8%)	1 (4%)	\$321,580	
Discreetly Mine	Mineshaft—Pretty Discreet	2	1 (50%)			\$32,440	
Distorted Humor	Forty Niner—Danzig's Beauty	51	19 (37%)	5 (10%)	3 (6%)	\$1,569,915	3
Dixie Union	Dixieland Band—She's Tops	39	12 (31%)	3 (8%)	. ,	\$447,873	
Domestic Dispute	Unbridled's Song—Majestical Moment	60	13 (22%)	1 (2%)		\$413,836	

Sire	Sire—Dam	Rnrs	Wnrs (% Rnrs)	SWrs (% Rnrs)	GSWrs (% Rnrs)	Earnings	Wnrs ≥9f
Dunkirk	Unbridled's Song—Secret Status	7	2 (29%)	,	,	\$42,510	
Dynaformer	Roberto—Andover Way	65	19 (29%)	3 (5%)	3 (5%)	\$749,874	4
E Dubai	Mr. Prospector—Words of War	38	10 (26%)	1 (3%)	1 (3%)	\$274,931	
El Corredor	Mr. Greeley—Silvery Swan	27	8 (30%)			\$200,653	
Elusive Quality	Gone West—Touch of Greatness	56	17 (30%)	3 (5%)	1 (2%)	\$1,293,536	1
Empire Maker	Unbridled—Toussaud	33	11 (33%)	5 (15%)	3 (9%)	\$1,041,340	3
English Channel	Smart Strike—Belva	19	2 (11%)	1 (5%)	1 (5%)	\$388,977	2
Eskendereya	Giant's Causeway—Aldebaran Light	8	1 (13%)			\$48,010	
Even the Score	Unbridled's Song—Ashtabula	13	1 (8%)			\$29,770	
Exchange Rate	Danzig—Sterling Pound	38	11 (29%)	2 (5%)		\$482,380	1
First Defence	Unbridled's Song—Honest Lady	9	3 (33%)	2 (22%)	1 (11%)	\$198,710	
First Dude	Stephen Got Even—Run Sarah Run	4				\$11,230	
Five Star Day	Carson City—Reggie V	14	6 (43%)	1 (7%)	1 (7%)	\$203,040	
Forest Wildcat	Storm Cat—Victoria Beauty	60	13 (22%)	3 (5%)	1 (2%)	\$749,435	
Friesan Fire	A.P. Indy—Bollinger (AUS)	14	1 (7%)	- (0,0)	. (= /3)	\$72,507	
	, , ,						
Galileo (IRE)	Sadler's Wells—Urban Sea	38	1 (25%) 11 (29%)	1 (20/)	1 (20/)	\$26,750 \$481,691	4
Ghostzapper	Awesome Again—Baby Zip		, ,	1 (3%)	1 (3%)		1
Giant's Causeway	Storm Cat—Mariah's Storm	67	14 (21%)	2 (3%)		\$610,520	
Go for Gin	Cormorant—Never Knock	54	13 (24%)			\$477,134	
Graeme Hall	Dehere—Win Crafty Lady	22	6 (27%)			\$235,440	
Great Notion	Elusive Quality—Evening Primrose	46	16 (35%)	2 (4%)		\$836,099	
Hard Spun	Danzig—Turkish Tryst	29	5 (17%)			\$245,430	
Harlan's Holiday	Harlan—Christmas in Aiken	43	10 (23%)	3 (7%)	2 (5%)	\$590,554	
Hat Trick (JPN)	Sunday Silence—Tricky Code	8				\$41,970	
High Cotton	Dixie Union—Happy Tune	12	5 (42%)			\$92,110	
Holy Roman Emperor (IRE)	Danehill—L'On Vite	3	1 (33%)			\$37,000	
Im Millennium Man	Aloha Prospector—Brilliant Melody	1	1 (100%)			\$44,340	
Include	Broad Brush—Illeria	54	11 (20%)	2 (4%)	1 (2%)	\$680,350	1
Indian Charlie	In Excess (IRE)—Soviet Sojourn	56	22 (39%)	2 (4%)		\$774,351	
Indy Wind	A.P. Indy—Zagora	2	1 (50%)			\$14,550	
Into Mischief	Harlan's Holiday—Leslie's Lady	6	1 (17%)			\$50,250	
Jump Start	A.P. Indy—Steady Cat	61	12 (20%)	3 (5%)		\$780,176	1
Kitalpha	Mr. Prospector—Miesque	6	2 (33%)			\$39,870	1
Kitten's Joy	El Prado (IRE)—Kitten's First	27	3 (11%)	2 (7%)		\$282,040	
Lemon Drop Kid	Kingmambo—Charming Lassie	52	8 (15%)	2 (4%)	1 (2%)	\$615,745	
Leroidesanimaux (BRZ)	Candy Stripes—Dissemble (GB)	23	7 (30%)	1 (4%)		\$473,600	
Limehouse	Grand Slam—Dixieland Blues	24	10 (42%)			\$351,767	
Lonhro (AUS)	Octagonal (NZ)—Shadea (NZ)	2	1 (50%)			\$23,800	
Lookin At Lucky	Smart Strike—Private Feeling	4	1 (25%)			\$40,580	
Luftikus	Meadowlake—Andora	16	3 (19%)			\$54,770	1
Macho Uno	Holy Bull—Primal Force	34	3 (9%)			\$416,930	
Majestic Warrior	A.P. Indy—Dream Supreme	20	2 (10%)			\$130,518	
Majesticperfection	Harlan's Holiday—Act So Noble	4	1 (25%)			\$68,030	
Malibu Moon	A.P. Indy—Macoumba	141	37 (26%)	5 (4%)		\$1,624,067	2
Medallist	Touch Gold—Santaria	29	11 (38%)			\$291,360	
Midnight Lute	Real Quiet—Candytuft	18				\$184,140	
Mineshaft	A.P. Indy—Prospectors Delite	27	8 (30%)	2 (7%)		\$595,081	1
Mizzen Mast	Cozzene—Kinema	27	8 (30%)	1 (4%)	1 (4%)	\$339,295	1
Monarchos	Maria's Mon—Regal Band	13	5 (38%)	, ,	, ,	\$141,460	
More Than Ready	Southern Halo—Woodman's Girl	60	14 (23%)	2 (3%)	1 (2%)	\$612,174.00	1
Munnings	Speightstown—La Comete	8	14 (23%)	2 (3 /0)	I (Z /0)	\$94,460	
Noble Causeway	Giant's Causeway—Mimi's Golden Girl	3	1 (1370)			\$4,170	

Sire	Sire—Dam	Rnrs	Wnrs (% Rnrs)	SWrs (% Rnrs)	GSWrs (% Rnrs)	Earnings	Wnrs ≥9f
Northern Afleet	Afleet—Nuryette	41	8 (20%)	2 (5%)	1 (2%)	\$1,075,711	1
Not For Love	Mr. Prospector—Dance Number	290	94 (32%)	14 (5%)		\$4,327,738	3
Oasis Dream (GB)	Green Desert—Hope (IRE)	2	1 (50%)			\$14,280	
Paddy O'Prado	El Prado (IRE)—Fun House	6				\$302,200	
Parker's Storm Cat	Storm Cat—Macoumba	40	9 (23%)	1 (3%)		\$731,506	
Peace Rules	Jules—Hold to Fashion	27	9 (33%)	1 (070)		\$246,585	
Pioneerof the Nile	Empire Maker—Star of Goshen	12	2 (17%)	1 (8%)	1 (8%)	\$1,176,460	1
Pleasantly Perfect	Pleasant Colony—Regal State	25	4 (16%)	(/	(,	\$168,081	
Power by Far	Power of Mind—Farrah Foxet	4	1 (25%)			\$18,920	
Purim	Dynaformer—Kirsteena	18	5 (28%)			\$195,130	1
Quality Road	Elusive Quality—Kobla	12	3 (25%)	1 (8%)		\$153,602	
Quiet American	Fappiano—Demure	66	20 (30%)	2 (3%)		\$716,307	3
Repent	Louis Quatorze—Baby Grace (ARG)	21	5 (24%)			\$181,795	
Roaring Fever	Storm Cat—Pennant Fever	7	2 (29%)			\$22,960	
Rock Hard Ten	Kris S.—Tersa	24	5 (21%)			\$234,002	
Roman Ruler	Fusaichi Pegasus—Silvery Swan	27	5 (19%)			\$283,680	
Scat Daddy	Johannesburg—Love Style	23	6 (26%)			\$211,390	
Scipion	A.P. Indy—Strawberry Reason	47	12 (26%)			\$412,434	1
Sidney's Candy	Candy Ride (ARG)—Fair Exchange	2	1 (50%)			\$20,670	
Sightseeing	Pulpit—Resort	4	2 (50%)			\$34,445	
Silver Train	Old Trieste—Ridden in Thestars	24	7 (29%)			\$296,623	
Sky Mesa	Pulpit—Caress	45	10 (22%)	2 (4%)	1 (2%)	\$469,350	
Smarty Jones	Elusive Quality—I'll Get Along	28	9 (32%)	1 (4%)	. (= /0)	\$292,782	
Speightstown	Gone West—Silken Cat	56	16 (29%)	1 (2%)		\$627,697	
Stormy Atlantic	Storm Cat—Hail Atlantis	72	19 (26%)	1 (1%)	1 (1%)	\$677,455	
Straight Talking	Dixieland Band—Gin Talking	4	13 (2070)	1 (170)	1 (170)	\$29,920	
0 0			- ///				
Street Boss	Street Cry (IRE)—Blushing Ogygian	18	3 (17%)	1 (6%)		\$207,910	
Street Cry (IRE)	Machiavellian—Helen Street (GB)	22	7 (32%)	2 (9%)	1 (5%)	\$448,690	1
Street Hero	Street Cry (IRE)—Squall Linda	2	1 (50%)			\$13,740	
Street Magician	Street Cry (IRE)—Magical Meadow	21	5 (24%)			\$241,466	
Strong Hope	Grand Slam—Shining Through	9	5 (56%)			\$171,256.00	
Student Council	Kingmambo—Class Kris	7	3 (43%)	1 (14%)		\$190,580	
Successful Appeal	Valid Appeal—Successful Dancer	28	8 (29%)	1 (4%)		\$444,893	
Super Saver	Maria's Mon—Supercharger	11	4 (36%)			\$99,650	
Tale of Ekati	Tale of the Cat—Silence Beauty (JPN)	3	1 (33%)			\$336,374	
Tale of the Cat	Storm Cat—Yarn	77	24 (31%)	2 (3%)	1 (1%)	\$1,293,462	1
Tapit	Pulpit—Tap Your Heels	50	12 (24%)			\$772,770	
Temple City	Dynaformer—Curriculum	7	1 (14%)	1 (14%)		\$74,850	
Tiz Wonderful	Tiznow—Evil	19	5 (26%)			\$190,060	
Tiznow	Cee's Tizzy—Cee's Song	46	7 (15%)			\$348,101	1
Too Much Bling	Rubiano—Rose Colored Lady	1	1 (100%)			\$13,920	
Two Punch	Mr. Prospector—Heavenly Cause	213	72 (34%)	7 (3%)		\$2,562,141	2
U S Ranger	Danzig—My Annette	5	1 (20%)			\$35,700	
Unbridled's Song	Unbridled—Trolley Song	58	16 (28%)	4 (7%)	1 (2%)	\$814,556	1
Uncle Mo	Indian Charlie—Playa Maya	9	1 (11%)	1 (11%)	1 (11%)	\$265,040	
Value Plus	Unbridled's Song—Roll Over Baby	17	6 (35%)			\$126,640	
War Chant	Danzig—Hollywood Wildcat	21	6 (29%)			\$141,710	1
War Front	Danzig—Starry Dreamer	16	3 (19%)	1 (6%)		\$148,070	
War Pass	Cherokee Run—Vue	5	3 (60%)	2 (40%)	2 (40%)	\$304,020	1
Wildcat Heir	Forest Wildcat—Penniless Heiress	35	12 (34%)	1 (3%)		\$454,724	
Yes It's True	Is It True—Clever Monique	55	12 (22%)	1 (2%)		\$343,519	1

Sire	Sire—Dam	Rnrs	Wnrs (% Rnrs)	SWrs (% Rnrs)	GSWrs (% Rnrs)	Earnings	Wnrs ≥9f